Troop Fees and Requirements for 2023

ROOP 288

LA CRESCENTA, CA

The annual Fundraising requirement remains unchanged at $25 per scout.

The annual Adult Volunteer Hours requirement remains unchanged at 10 hours per scout family,
regardless of the number of scout siblings registered with the troop.

The annual Registration Fee for returning scouts increased to $179 per scout due
to BSA fee increases ($75 National fee, $54 Council fee, $50 Troop fee).

Registration Fee is pro-rated for new scouts or those who join the troop mid-year as follows:

Jan - Mar

Apr - Jun

Jul - Sep

Oct - Dec

Webelos Bridging to T288
(Includes Troop Neckerchief & Slide, BSA Scout Handbook)

$54

New youth member not currently registered
with Scouts BSA

(Includes new BSA registration, one-time $25 National fee,
Troop Neckerchief & Slide, BSA Scout Handbook)

$179

$148

$117

$85

Scouts transferring from another troop

Must be currently registered with Scouts BSA
(Includes Troop Neckerchief & Slide)

$59

$47

$34

$22

Optional Scouts Life Magazine subscription

$15

$12

$9

$6

Venturing Crew Fees and Requirements for 2023

L,.')Xg

s-ewronun With Troop 288.

The annual Fundraising requirement remains unchanged at $25 per member.

Participation in Venturing Crew 288 is free for scouts 14 and older who are registered

Registration Fee is pro-rated for members who join the Venturing Crew mid-year as follows:

Jan - Mar

Apr - Jun

Jul - Sep

Oct - Dec

New youth member not currently registered
with Scouts BSA

(Includes new BSA registration, one-time $25 National fee,
BSA Crew Handbook)

$155

$121

$96

$70

Scouts who are currently registered with

Scouts BSA in another Troop
(Includes BSA Crew Handbook)

$46

$40

$33

$27

Venturer transferring from another Crew
Must be currently registered with BSA Venturing

$26

$20

$13

$7

Venturing Crew members who subsequently decide to join Troop 288 will be required to pay the

difference in annual fees ($24) and purchase a Scouts BSA Handbook at council ($20).

2023 Program Year




