

Troop Fees and Requirements for 2023

The annual Registration Fee for returning scouts increased to \$179 per scout due to BSA fee increases (\$75 National fee, \$54 Council fee, \$50 Troop fee).

The annual Fundraising requirement remains unchanged at \$25 per scout.

The annual Adult Volunteer Hours requirement remains unchanged at 10 hours per scout family, regardless of the number of scout siblings registered with the troop.

Registration Fee is pro-rated for new scouts or those who join the troop mid-year as follows:

	Jan – Mar	Apr – Jun	Jul - Sep	Oct - Dec
Webelos Bridging to T288 (Includes Troop Neckerchief & Slide, BSA Scout Handbook)	\$54			
New youth member not currently registered with Scouts BSA (Includes new BSA registration, one-time \$25 National fee, Troop Neckerchief & Slide, BSA Scout Handbook)	\$179	\$148	\$117	\$85
Scouts transferring from another troop Must be currently registered with Scouts BSA (Includes Troop Neckerchief & Slide)	\$59	\$47	\$34	\$22
Optional Scouts Life Magazine subscription	\$15	\$12	\$9	\$6



Venturing Crew Fees and Requirements for 2023

Participation in Venturing Crew 288 is free for scouts 14 and older who are registered with Troop 288.

The annual Fundraising requirement remains unchanged at \$25 per member.

Registration Fee is pro-rated for members who join the Venturing Crew mid-year as follows:

	Jan – Mar	Apr – Jun	Jul - Sep	Oct - Dec
New youth member not currently registered with Scouts BSA (Includes new BSA registration, one-time \$25 National fee, BSA Crew Handbook)	\$155	\$121	\$96	\$70
Scouts who are currently registered with Scouts BSA in another Troop (Includes BSA Crew Handbook)	\$46	\$40	\$33	\$27
Venturer transferring from another Crew Must be currently registered with BSA Venturing	\$26	\$20	\$13	\$7

Venturing Crew members who subsequently decide to join Troop 288 will be required to pay the difference in annual fees (\$24) and purchase a Scouts BSA Handbook at council (\$20).

2023 Program Year